
Championnats suisses par équipe 2008 19. Oktober 2008

Nationalliga A
Rang TotalName Jg.

Patronat

1. 156.800 G40.300 36.600 39.750 40.150Aargau 1
54.550Sara Catanzaro 95 5.0 5.6 12.850 6.1 13.500 5.6 14.10014.100
51.650Jessica Diacci 94 4.4 5.0 11.600 5.3 13.550 4.8 13.30013.200
50.200Carina Fürst 90 4.4 4.7 11.750 5.1 12.700 5.4 12.75013.000
49.600Natascha Küsterling 94 4.4 4.0 12.000 4.6 12.000 4.3 12.70012.900

2. 144.700 S38.900 31.650 36.650 37.500Zürich 1
51.700Linda Stämpfli 88 4.6 4.6 11.750 5.2 12.600 5.5 14.05013.300
47.300Andrina Kläy 95 4.2 2.8 10.400 4.9 12.450 3.9 12.05012.400
43.750Romina Bertschinger 96 4.4 7.0 9.500 3.5 10.400 4.5 10.75013.100
31.750Nadine Jäggi 93 4.2 2.5 7.850 3.4 11.40012.500
11.600Annick Gebert 97 3.3 11.600

3. 143.450 B37.250 34.350 35.400 36.450Tessin 1
45.850Emily Berti 94 4.2 3.0 10.300 4.2 10.750 4.0 12.05012.750
45.450Monika Culap 95 4.2 2.3 9.800 4.5 11.150 4.0 12.25012.250
33.500Caterina Barloggio 96 4.2 2.1 9.100 4.0 12.20012.200
24.200Ilaria Käslin 97 3.4 12.050 4.1 12.150
23.650Alice Jelmini 97 4.2 3.8 11.40012.250
14.250Ariella Kaeslin 87 5.7 14.250

4. 140.45037.850 31.650 32.350 38.600Aargau 2
46.050Sarah Di Lascia 96 4.0 4.2 9.700 5.2 10.400 4.7 13.15012.800
35.900Melanie Steinacher 96 4.2 5.3 10.950 4.3 12.30012.650
33.950Eliane Schreiber 97 2.3 10.250 5.2 11.000 4.1 12.700
29.450Madeleine Kuster 97 2.4 1.9 9.250 3.7 9.55010.650
25.150Deborah Senn 95 4.2 4.4 12.75012.400
11.700Laura Schulte 96 4.0 11.700

5. 139.95038.900 31.850 31.950 37.250Fribourg 1
48.350Nadia Mühlhauser 96 4.4 4.9 11.550 5.1 11.250 4.6 12.45013.100
46.100Nadia Baeriswyl 95 4.4 4.3 10.300 4.9 10.600 4.5 12.95012.250
45.500Fanny Leimgruber 90 4.4 2.7 10.000 2.9 10.100 3.4 11.85013.550
41.000Nadine Siffert 95 4.4 3.1 8.150 4.0 10.000 4.0 11.30011.550
0.000Debora Beuret 96

6. 138.35039.350 28.450 33.250 37.300St. Gallen 1
48.250Jennifer Rutz 94 4.4 3.7 10.500 5.4 11.850 5.2 12.60013.300
44.950Aurelia Steinemann 92 4.6 2.7 9.150 3.9 10.000 4.4 12.65013.150
43.500Janine Braunwalder 92 4.2 3.0 8.800 3.9 11.000 3.2 10.95012.750
43.500Ariana Zill 95 4.0 2.4 8.150 3.7 10.400 3.9 12.05012.900
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Nationalliga B
Rang TotalName Jg.

Patronat

1. 146.350 G40.050 32.100 36.200 38.000Bern 1
55.800Yasmin Zimmermann 92 5.2 5.4 13.200 5.9 14.200 5.7 14.20014.200
44.800Sarina Gerber 95 4.2 4.3 9.800 4.7 10.650 4.2 12.20012.150
44.800Yasmin Trachsel 92 4.2 2.7 9.000 3.9 11.350 4.1 11.60012.850
24.200Sara Metzger 96 4.4 4.3 11.20013.000
19.100Aline Boss 96 2.7 9.100 3.0 10.000

2. 137.900 S38.500 30.050 32.500 36.850NKL 1
46.650Isabelle Amacker 95 4.2 3.0 10.050 4.9 10.650 4.9 13.05012.900
43.550Rahel Amacker 96 4.2 2.3 9.650 4.3 9.500 4.1 11.90012.500
43.200Nadine Schulz 96 4.2 3.3 8.350 4.0 9.850 4.5 11.90013.100
34.150Mandana Zehtabchi 96 3.5 10.350 4.3 12.000 4.0 11.800
11.800Stephanie Remischberger 96 4.0 11.800

3. 126.800 B35.200 26.550 31.200 33.850Zürich 2
40.350Sandra Luginbühl 94 4.2 2.1 6.150 2.9 10.150 3.0 11.25012.800
40.150Olivia Widmer 97 2.4 1.7 7.500 3.6 10.050 3.2 11.65010.950
30.750Nicole Schrade 90 3.4 2.7 8.350 3.0 10.95011.450
29.950Kim Kuhn 96 2.4 2.4 8.800 3.0 10.55010.600
21.700Nicole Hitz 97 2.7 10.700 3.8 11.000

4. 120.60035.350 21.850 29.600 33.800Aargau 3
40.100Marina Kälin 92 3.4 1.9 7.850 2.6 8.700 3.7 11.85011.700
39.600Vera Schuler 95 4.0 2.0 7.700 3.6 8.250 3.4 11.25012.400
38.750Sabrina Fuchs 93 7.8 2.1 6.300 2.9 10.500 3.1 10.70011.250
19.100Michèle Schenker 93 3.0 2.8 9.2009.900
10.400Stefanie Senn 97 2.4 10.400
2.500Linda Eschbach 93 1.2 2.500

5. 120.30036.550 26.050 26.300 32.200Nordostschweiz 1
44.750Riccarda Cabalzar 89 4.0 3.6 9.650 3.3 11.500 3.6 11.40012.200
39.900Livia Hofstetter 95 4.0 2.1 8.500 3.3 8.200 3.5 10.55012.650
28.550Janine Meier 94 4.0 3.6 6.600 3.1 10.25011.700
25.700Anna Schenk 95 4.0 2.1 3.800 1.7 1.500 2.7 9.35011.050
7.900Sophia Wanner 92 1.9 7.900

6. 113.05033.800 19.850 27.150 32.250Zürich 3
39.650Seraina Fröhlich 92 3.0 2.7 8.500 2.6 9.250 3.0 10.75011.150
37.100Celine Stähli 95 3.0 1.9 7.100 2.3 8.000 3.0 10.60011.400
29.300Svenja Braunschweiler 92 2.4 2.7 8.250 2.7 9.85011.200
24.800Ramona Häberli 92 1.8 4.250 2.9 9.650 2.9 10.900
15.300Jeanine Hitz 93 2.4 1.9 4.10011.200
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Nationalliga C
Rang TotalName Jg.

Patronat

1. 140.500 G37.600 32.200 33.800 36.900Geneve 1
50.400Laure Alzina 91 4.4 4.3 11.000 5.5 13.000 5.1 13.25013.150
45.150Sabine Fellmann 96 4.2 3.0 11.000 4.2 9.900 3.8 11.85012.400
44.950Jennifer Forgnone 90 4.2 3.1 10.200 3.8 10.900 3.8 11.80012.050
29.500Anne Cornevin 94 3.0 8.050 3.4 9.850 3.9 11.600
10.700Leonie Müller 95 3.0 10.700

2. 123.200 S36.500 23.750 30.100 32.850Bern 2
41.500Kathrin Wurz 93 4.0 2.6 8.100 3.1 10.850 3.3 10.85011.700
35.550Marilena Rothenbühler 94 4.2 1.9 4.100 2.5 8.350 3.4 10.90012.200
32.100Céline Schwendimann 96 4.0 2.5 9.000 3.3 11.10012.000
18.100Tabea von Mühlenen 95 2.1 7.900 2.8 10.200
18.000Michelle Siegenthaler 96 2.1 7.750 3.1 10.250
12.300Simone Angeloz 93 4.0 12.300

3. 119.650 B37.250 23.300 28.150 30.950Fribourg 2
31.400Cyrielle Verdon 90 3.0 2.7 10.450 2.7 10.25010.700
30.400Sarah Haymoz 93 4.0 2.3 7.950 3.1 10.20012.250
25.900Carole Kaelin 93 2.5 7.550 2.1 8.200 2.9 10.150
23.200Julie Pasquier 93 2.1 7.800 1.9 4.900 3.2 10.500
22.050Marina Leimgruber 93 4.0 2.0 9.50012.550
19.550Olivia Ansermet 93 4.2 1.8 7.10012.450

4. 119.20033.450 24.800 28.850 32.100Aargau 4
40.300Tabea Baumgartner 90 3.0 2.9 8.700 3.1 9.150 3.0 10.90011.550
29.600Jessica Forzinetti 94 2.8 2.1 8.550 3.3 9.85011.200
26.500Sarah Busslinger 94 2.0 7.550 2.1 7.600 3.2 11.350
19.700Carina Herzog 95 2.6 9.850 2.1 9.850
19.250Michelle Wirz 96 2.4 2.1 8.55010.700
14.200Alexandra Stiefel 90 3.0 1.7 3.50010.700

5. 116.10033.600 21.550 30.200 30.750Neuchâtel 1
39.800Maé Dardel 94 3.2 1.9 7.250 3.1 10.350 3.5 10.30011.900
38.050Melinda Meier 92 2.8 1.8 7.500 3.0 9.750 2.8 10.40010.400
36.650Coralie Monnier 92 2.8 2.0 6.800 3.2 10.100 3.4 8.45011.300
19.250Marine Barbieri 94 3.3 9.200 2.9 10.050
16.750Angelica Addo 94 2.8 2.0 6.50010.250

6. 115.05032.200 23.200 28.950 30.700Zürich 4
38.650Caroline Wolfensberger 95 2.4 2.5 7.600 2.5 10.000 2.9 10.45010.600
38.250Seraina Pacozzi 94 3.0 1.8 7.400 2.0 9.350 2.8 10.65010.850
36.550Nadja Rosenbaum 93 3.0 1.9 6.600 2.5 9.600 3.1 9.60010.750
36.200Lia Ziegler 94 2.4 2.3 8.200 2.3 8.050 2.7 9.60010.350
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Nationalliga C
Rang TotalName Jg.

Patronat

7. 110.50031.900 20.300 27.950 30.350Vaud 1
40.050Coralie Brönnimann 93 2.8 2.3 8.400 3.6 10.500 3.7 10.80010.350
33.300Catherine Dromelet 92 2.4 2.0 5.300 2.2 8.450 2.8 9.6009.950
26.900Samantha Durussel 96 2.4 1.2 6.600 2.7 9.95010.350
24.400Valérie Probst 89 2.4 1.9 4.200 2.3 9.00011.200
10.350Loraine Chamorel 89 1.4 2.200 2.1 8.150
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